220
Push
Type
Rocker
Type
Slide
Type
Rotary
Type
Detector
Push
Slide
Rotary
Encoders
Power
Dual-in-line
Package Type
TACT SwitchTM
Custom-
Products
Water-proof Type (with Built-in Detector Switches)
SDKR Series
Ratings and Safety Standards
AC Switch
Items Specifications
DC Switch
Ratings satisfying local electrical
appliance and material safety law
1A 125V AC,0.5A 250V AC
（Resistive load）
10mA 5V DC（Resistive load）
1A 125V AC
Circuit
arrangement
Operating force
SPST
Travel
（mm）
1.5 2.5±1.5N
Mounting method
PC board
Minimum order unit
（pcs.）
3,000
Product No.
SDKRA10100
Product Line
1. This product is not be used under water.
2. Depending on the loading conditions, Nitrogen Oxide（NOx）and moisture caused by opening/closing arc may
generate nitric acid（HNO3）.  This can lead to corrosion of the metal inside causing functional failure. Please apply
contact protection circuits（arc suppressing circuits）or an OFF stage arc reducing circuit method.
3. Please place purchase orders per minimum order unit(integer).
Notes
AC/DC combined compact water-proof switch.
1
1
a
b
Circuit diagram
（Viewed from direction A）
Dimensions Unit:mm
Style
PC board mounting
hole dimensions
（Viewed from the Direction A）
0.5
PC board
mounting face
C1.9
10
ø2.4
ø1
ø1.6
3
1.
6
3.
5
13
4.2
0.8
5.4
2.5
68
4-R2
15
15
1A125V~B
0.50.5
6
(1
2.
3)
11
.513
8
0.80.8
5VDC
10mA
0.5A250V~B
On stroke
Full stroke
Initial position
Momentary
DC switch terminal Nob
DC switch terminal NoaAC switch terminal No
AC switch terminal No1
1
A
AC Switch DC Switch
Power Switch
6.72.9
8 6
4-ø1.2 holes
ø1.6 hole
213
Push
Type
Rocker
Type
Slide
Type
Rotary
Type
Detector
Push
Slide
Rotary
Encoders
Power
Dual-in-line
Package Type
TACT SwitchTM
Custom-
Products
List of Varieties
Operating
temperature range
–20℃ to
＋60℃
–30℃ to
＋60℃
100mΩmax.
500MΩmin.
500V DC
–30±2℃
for 96h
–40±2℃
for 96h
85±2℃ for 96h 85±2℃ for 240h
40±2℃,
90 to 95%RH for 240h
40±2℃,
90 to 95%RH for 96h
1,000V AC
for 1minute 1,500V AC for 1minute
50N
for 1minute
20N
20N
E
le
c
tric
a
l
p
e
rfo
rm
a
n
c
e
M
e
c
h
a
n
ic
a
l
p
e
rfo
rm
a
n
c
e
E
n
v
iro
n
m
e
n
ta
l
p
e
rfo
rm
a
n
c
e
Contact
resistance
Insulation
resistance
Voltage
proof
Terminal
strength
Operating
direction
Perpendicular
direction
Manual
soldering
Dip
soldering
Cold
Dry heat
Damp heat
Resistance to
soldering heat
Actuator
strength
Push
SDKN SDKS
–10℃ to
＋60℃
–25±2℃
for 240h
–20±2℃
for 240h
―70N
for 1minute
100N
20N30N
50mΩmax.
100MΩmin.
500V DC 500MΩmin. 500V DC
100mΩmax.
SDKQ
60±2℃,
90 to 95%RH for 1000h
–10℃ to
＋85℃
5N
for 1minute
SDKR
1,000V AC
for 1minute
300±10℃,
3±0.5s
260±5℃,
10±1s
350±10℃, 3±0.5s
–20±2℃ for 96h
2,000V AC for 1minute
10N for 1minute
25N
25N
–10℃ to＋55℃
SDDJE
60N for 1minute
※260±10℃, 10±1s
85±2℃ for 96h
40±2℃, 90 to 95%RH for 96h
Rocker
SDDJF
1. ※1. Dip soldering can be used on SDDJE For PC board terminal and SDDJF right angle terminal types only.
2. ※2. The operating temperature range for automotive applications can be raised upon request. Please contact us for
requirements of this kind.
Notes
※1
※2
※1
※2
Photo
Travel
（mm）
Remark
9
9.7 14.6 3.5 5.22.5 1.5
Water-proof
type
● Power Switches Cautions ……………………………………………………………………………………………………235
● Power Switches Safety Standard ………………………………………………………………………………237, 238, 239
Page 215 217 219 220 221 225
Type
Series
Items
Load : as ratings
6,000cycles
0.25A 250V AC
0.5A 125V AC
5mA 5V DC
2A 250V AC
4A 125V AC Rating
D
u
ra
b
ility
Operating life
12,000cycles
3A 125V AC
100,000cycles
0.5A 250V AC
1A 125V AC
Refer to individual
product spec.
10,000cycles
6A/96A 250V～ 16（6）/250～
Load : as ratings
Power Switches
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
- Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
- Помощь Конструкторского Отдела и консультации квалифицированных инженеров;
- Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
- Поставка электронных компонентов под контролем ВП;
- Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 9001;
- При необходимости вся продукция военного и аэрокосмического назначения проходит
испытания и сертификацию в лаборатории (по согласованию с заказчиком);
- Поставка специализированных компонентов военного и аэрокосмического уровня качества
(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics  и др.);
«JONHON» (основан в 1970 г.)
Разъемы специального, военного и аэрокосмического
назначения:
(Применяются в военной, авиационной, аэрокосмической,
морской, железнодорожной, горно- и нефтедобывающей
отраслях промышленности)
«FORSTAR» (основан в 1998 г.)
ВЧ соединители, коаксиальные кабели,
кабельные сборки и микроволновые компоненты:
(Применяются в телекоммуникациях гражданского и
специального назначения, в средствах связи, РЛС, а так же
военной, авиационной и аэрокосмической отраслях
промышленности).
Телефон:    8 (812) 309-75-97 (многоканальный)
Факс:           8 (812) 320-03-32
Электронная почта:    ocean@oceanchips.ru
Web:      http://oceanchips.ru/
Адрес:   198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, д. 2, корп. 4, лит. А